B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 3 acres and 24

Being part Allotment 10, Section 13, Suburbs of Auckland.

Situated in Block IV, Titirangi Survey District (Borough of Mount Roskill) (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35827.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131835, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Donimion, this 14th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(H.C. 4/17/1433.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Mount Roskill

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 4 acres 2 roods

0·3 perches.

Being part Lot 2, D.P. 27166, being part Allotments 4A, 5A, and 6, Section 13, Suburbs of Auckland.

Situated in Block IV, Titirangi Survey District (Borough of Mount Roskill) (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35777.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131780, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 17th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(H.C. 4/17/1432.)

Land Taken for a Pleasure-ground in the City of Wellington

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General DURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, 1, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a pleasure-ground and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 3 acres 2 roods 25.65 perches. Being part Section 41, Karori District.

Situated in Block V, Port Nicholson Survey District, City of Wellington. (S.O. 21960.)

In the Wellington Land District: as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131814, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured orange.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 11th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 50/741.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Mount Roskill | Land Taken for Drainage Purposes in Block XII, Kerikeri Survey

District

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

URSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for drainage purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :-

A. R. P. Being 1 1 3 5 Part land on D.P. 27838, being part Section 33;

coloured yellow.
0 0 7 5 Part land on D.P. 27838, being part Section 33;
coloured yellow, edged yellow.

Situated in Block XII, Kerikeri Survey District (Auckland R.D.).

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131824, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 10th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN. Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 49/66.)

Land Taken for Post and Telegraph Purposes (Cable Terminal) in the Borough of Takapuna

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for Post and Telegraph purposes (cable terminal); and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 0.63 perches. Being part Allotment 31 of Section 1, Parish of Takapuna, being part land in D.P. 4333.

Situated in Block VI, Rangitoto Survey District (Borough of Takapuna) (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35561.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131799, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 10th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 63/36.)

Land Taken for Road in Block X, Makotuku Survey District

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 24th day of July, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :-

A. R. P. Being $0\ 0\ 39\cdot 5$ Part of Tataramoa B No. 1; coloured orange. $0\ 0\ 4\cdot 4$ Part of Tataramoa B No. 1; coloured orange,

edged orange. $0 \ 0 \ 5 \ 6$ Part of Mairekura Subdivision C; coloured blue. Situated in Block X, Makotuku Survey District. (S.O. 21801.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130515, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 14th day of July, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 70/8/28/0.)